## Item no 5.20

## **QUESTION NO 20**

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 November 2018

Question

(1) What is the cost, including both labour and materials, of replacing broken paving slabs on the footway, in each of the last three years, broken down by ward?

Answer

(1)

Question (2) What is the method of assessing whether a broken paving

slab needs to be replaced?

Answer (2)